

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

| File # | ‡ : 0037 | '- 18, V | /ersi | on: 1 |
|--------|-----------------|------------------------|-------|-------|
|--------|-----------------|------------------------|-------|-------|

A Resolution amending Section 1 of Resolution No. 732-2017, which authorized the Div. of Human Resources to make conditional offers of employment, correcting the pay for Deepika Eyunni, from \$2,601.63 biweekly to \$2,601.60 biweekly, effective retroactive to January 2, 2018. [Div. of Human Resources Maywelll

| Resources, Maxwellj |
|---|
| Authorization to amend Resolution No. 732-17 Section 1, effective retroactive to December 5, 2017. The |
| Resolution currently reads: Deepika Eyunni, Traffic Engineer Sr., Grade 525E, \$2,601.63 biweekly in the |
| Division of the Traffic Engineering, effective January 2, 2018. The Resolution should read: Deepika Eyunr |
| Traffic Engineer Sr., Grade 525E, \$2,601.60 biweekly in the Division of the Traffic Engineering, effective |
| January 2, 2018. No fiscal impact associated with this action. (L0037-18) (Maxwell/Hamilton) |
| Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes/NO |
| Budgotary implications [solost]. 100/110 |
| Advance Document Review: |
| Law: No |
| Law. NO |
| Risk Management: No |
| Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes/No/Partial |
| , |
| Account Number: |
| |

This Fiscal Year Impact: Annual Impact: Project: Activity: **Budget Reference:**

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNMENT:**

Section 1 - That the following text in Section 1 of Resolution No. 732-2017 be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

Deepika Eyunni, Traffic Engineer Sr., Grade 525E, \$2601.60 biweekly in the Division of Traffic

Current Balance:

| File #: 0037-18, Version: 1 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Engineering, effective January 2, | 2018. | | |
| Section 2 - That the remaining section | ns of Resolution No. 732-2017 remain unchanged. | | |
| Section 3 - That this Resolution shall | become effective on the date of its passage. | | |
| PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNC | IL: | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | MAYOR | | |
| ATTEST: | | | |
| | | | |
| CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL | | | |